GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2013

Η

1

11

H.B. 1063 May 14, 2014 HOUSE PRINCIPAL CLERK

D

HOUSE DRH30731-MKa-144 (03/17)

Short Title:	Restore Teacher Cadet Funds.	(Public)
Sponsors:	Representative Holloway.	
Referred to:		

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

- 2 AN ACT TO RESTORE THE FUNDING FOR THE NORTH CAROLINA TEACHER 3 CADET PROGRAM.
- 4 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

5 **SECTION 1.** There is appropriated from the General Fund to the North Carolina 6 Foundation for Public School Children, a nonprofit organization, the sum of three hundred 7 forty thousand dollars (\$340,000) for the 2014-2015 fiscal year in recurring funds to operate 8 the North Carolina Teacher Cadet program. The North Carolina Teacher Cadet program is a 9 recruitment initiative designed to encourage North Carolina high school students to enter the

- 10 education profession.
 - **SECTION 2.** This act becomes effective July 1, 2014.

